

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23071-23073/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish Kr.Khinchi,adv.
Mr.B.V.Balramdas,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the Id.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-4 that respondent Nos. 5 & 7 who are common respondents in all the 3 SLPs and have been served in the connected cases. Office to verify and put up. Await return of notice of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.23073/10.

List the matter on 16.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar