

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23071-23073/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shantanu Krishna,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Piyush Sharma,adv.
Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking steps against the unserved respondents. The served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks, if any.

Contd...2

It is submitted by Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey that he has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1-4 in both the cases and to that extent the averment in the office report that respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.23071/10 has not appeared till now is incorrect. Office to verify.

List the matter on 14.12.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |