

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 4-5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23071-23072/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2009 in FAO Nos.4788, 4789
and 4790 of 2009 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENA SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Ashray, Adv.
Dr. A. Linga, Adv.
for Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K. Ajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, learned Additional Solicitor General
appearing for the petitioners, seeks permission to delete the name
of Swarn Smit (respondent No.7 in the SLPs arising out of FAO
Nos.4788 and 4789 of 2009 and respondent

...2/-

: 2 :

No.4 in the SLP arising out of FAO No. 4790/2009), who is the
driver of the truck, from the array of parties.

Permission, as prayed for, is granted.

The name of Swarn Smit is directed to be deleted from the
array of parties.

Issue fresh notice to M/s. Chandigarh Trading Corporation
(respondent No.5 in the SLPs arising out of FAO Nos. 4788 and 4789
of 2009 and respondent No.2 in the SLP arising out of FAO No.
4790/2009).

Dasti service, in addition.

The IAs be notified for hearing in the second week of July,
2013.

|
|Court Master

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |Court Master

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)

|