

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 4-5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23071-23073/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2009 in FAO No.4788/2009,FAO No.4789/2009,FAO No.4790/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENA SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG  
Mr. R. Bala Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Amarendra Bal, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ram A., Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Chander, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.  
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.  
List the matter on 16th August, 2013.

| (Rajni Mukhi)  
| SR. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|  
|